1	State of Arkansas
2	93rd General Assembly
3	Fiscal Session, 2022 HR 1032
4	
5	By: Representative Vaught
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO CONGRATULATE EDEN BLAISE "ZIGGIE" PARKS FOR HER
9	OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENTS.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	TO CONGRATULATE EDEN BLAISE "ZIGGIE"
14	PARKS FOR HER OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENTS.
15	
16	WHEREAS, Ziggie Parks is a student at Cossatot River High School; and
17	
18	WHEREAS, Ziggie Parks has been barrel racing since she was two years
19	old and her goal is to one day compete at the National Finals Rodeo; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, Ziggie Parks was one of nine hundred forty-five (945)
22	contestants competing at the 2021 Mike and Sherrylynn Johnson Vegas Tuffest
23	Junior World Championship, which is held on the first weekend of the National
24	Finals Rodeo in Las Vegas, Nevada; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, in 2021 Ziggie Parks was selected as the Vegas Tuffest Junior
27	World Barrel Racer Champion for the nineteen (19) and under age group,
28	
29	NOW THEREFORE,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL
31	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
32	
33	THAT the House of Representatives congratulate Eden Blaise "Ziggie"
34	Parks for her outstanding achievements.
35	
36	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon its adoption, a copy of this resolution be

2/22/2022 11:32:57 AM AJR022

1	${\tt presented}$	to Eden	Blaise	"Ziggie"	Parks	by	the	${\tt Chief}$	Clerk	of	the	House	of
2	Representa	atives.											
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													
24													
25 26													
27													
28													
29													
30													
31													
32													
33													
34													
35													
36													